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Item Description Pack Vistar ID
Reese’s Peanut Butter Cup King Size

Skittles Gummies Original

Chex Mix Traditional

Jack Link's Orginal Beef and Cheese Combo

Pringles Sour Cream & Onion

Oreo Cookies

Sabra Snackers Guacamole with Rolled Tortilla Chips Snacker

Kind Clusters Chocolate Nut & Berries

Second Nature Antioxidant+ Smart Mix

Haribo Gold Bears Vending Pack

Red Bull Sea Blue Edition

2.8 oz

5.8 oz

2.5 oz

2.45 oz

2.5 oz

4 oz

2.8 oz

4 oz

4oz

2 oz

12 oz

 6/24

12

36

 6/12

12

 2/10

12

8

6

64

24

Size
HEC48000

MMM28595

GEM1473

JLB01294

KEE16669

MOZ05061

FRI34389

PHW28931

KAR01275

HAR25164

RBD00165

SATISFY
YOUR CRAVINGS
Candy, Snacks, and
Beverages for Every Occasion!

Contact your Vistar Representative today!



HEC25009

Experience the ultimate blend of rich peanut butter and
smooth caramel, all covered in classic Reese's chocolate.

WHERE EVERY
BITE IS A WIN!

CONTACT YOUR LOCAL VISTAR REPRESENTATIVE TODAY!



Contact your local Vistar Representative today!

Haribo Trivia:
Did you know? 
Lined up in a row, the annual
production of Goldbears could
wrap around the world ten times!

Haribo Gold Bears Vending Pack
64 | 2 oz  | HAR25164

Haribo Gold Bears
12 | 5 oz  | HAR30220

Haribo Sour Gold Bears
12 | 4.5 oz | HAR31220

NEW 



CONTACT YOUR LOCAL VISTAR REPRESENTATIVE TODAY!

MMM29296

Are you ready for
a little surprise?

SKITTLES LITTLES! A mini twist on the
classic taste we know and love.



PLEASE CONTACT YOUR VISTAR REPRESENTATIVE TO ORDER TODAY.

BITE INTO 
ADVENTURE
Fuel your journey with high-quality, 
protein-rich jerky and meat snacks.

JLB01296JLB01294



Can one protein bar do it all?
With 20g protein and 1g total sugar, KIND Protein MAX is 

built to help you hit your nutrition targets while leading 
with real, delicious peanuts as the #1 ingredient.

Contact your local Vistar Representative today!

PHW43470

PHW43475

Kind® Protein Max Bar Crispy Chocolate Peanut Butter

Kind® Protein Max Bar Sweet & Salty Caramel Peanut Crisp

 12/6

 12/6

2.2 oz

2.2 oz

Item ID Item Type Pack Size



Contact your local Vistar Representative today!

WANT A BIG THUMBS UP 
FROM YOUR TASTEBUDS?
With so many crunchy snack options available, choosing just one can
be tough. Our Rice Crisps and Thins serve as the perfect lunchtime 
sidekick, an ideal after-school snack, or a great choice for convenient 
snacking on the go.

Item Description Pack Vistar ID

Quaker Popped Caramel Rice Crisps

Quaker Popped Cheddar Rice Crisps

Quaker Popped Rice Thins Cocoa Crunch

Quaker Popped Rice Thins Salted Caramel

3.3 oz

3.3 oz

2.5 oz

2.5 oz

8 pk

8 pk

12 pk

12 pk

Size

QUA56414

QUA56413

QUA57563

QUA57561

$2.00 Off 
Per Case



RED BULL 
WITH THE TASTE OF 

JUNEBERRY.*

VITALIZES BODY AND MIND®

*Artificially flavored

#8608 Foodservice Sea Blue POS_D4_8.5x11_wbleed.indd   1#8608 Foodservice Sea Blue POS_D4_8.5x11_wbleed.indd   1 11/15/23   10:54 AM11/15/23   10:54 AM

RB240801





GRAB OUR 
LATEST DROP!

ORDER ORDER 
    TODAY!    TODAY!

FOR MORE INFORMATION PLEASE CONTACT YOUR KELLANOVA SALES REPRESENTATIVE, 
OR VISIT KELLANOVAAWAYFAROMHOME.COM © 2024 KELLANOVA

FROSTED APPLE CINNAMON APPLE JACKS®  POP-TARTS®

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION VISTAR CODE

KEE29149

KEL31732FROSTED STRAWBERRY POP-TARTS®

KEL31132FROSTED BROWN SUGAR CINNAMON POP-TARTS®

®

®



WITH BLUE DIAMOND ALMONDS
Win with our classic flavors that are
sure to delight your taste buds and
elevate your game day experience.

BLU5179 BLU11023BLU5181BLU5180



It Takes a Mix
Introducing Two New Flavors: 
Zesty Taco and Cheesy Pizza! Discover the 
perfect blend of flavor and crunch in every bite!

GEM20552

GEM20549

coming
soon



Minis deliver a purposeful blend of protein, fat, and 
carbs for a snack-size energy bar that’ll help you 
keep the fun going all season long.

MINI BAR, MIGHTY SNACK!

Item Description Pack

Peanut Butter

White Chocolate Macadamia

Chocolate Chip

1 oz

1 oz

1 oz

 4/20

 4/20

 4/20

Size

CCC36412

CCC37295

CCC37654

Vistar ID



Contact your local Vistar Representative today!

A CRISPY, CRUNCHY TWIST 
ON CLASSIC BRANDS!

Experience the bold flavor of Ritz Sour Cream & Onion Chips and 
the delicious, garden-fresh taste of Wheat Thins Veggie Chips, 

crafted to elevate your snacking moments. 

Item Description Pack

Wheat Thins Toasted Veggie Chips

Ritz Chips Sour Cream & Onion Chips

1.75 oz

1.75 oz

60 pk

60 pk

Size

GEN00080

GEN11191

Vistar ID



T�� + �y....
Twice � Joy!™

FEU57102

KINDER JOY® is a delicious treat in an iconic egg shape to surprise 
and delight! One half of the egg contains two layers of milky sweet 
creams topped with 2 crispy wafer bites filled with cocoa cream. 

The other half of the egg contains an exciting surprise toy.

Contact your local Vistar Representative today!



FER08073

FER06067

Gumm
y

Gumm
y

CRUNCHY
GUMMY
YUMMY

CONTACT YOUR LOCAL VISTAR REPRESENTATIVE TODAY!

A candy
so tasty,
there aren’t 
even words.



VEGAN

LACTOSE FREEKOSHER

GLUTEN FREE

LOW CALORIE
ONLY

20
CALS

NON GMO

150 MG CAFFEINE FROM GREEN
TEA EXTRACT AND B-COMPLEX
VITMAINS

NATURAL ENERGY

MENTAL FOCUS
PATENTED COGNIZIN®
CITICOLINE SUPPORTS
MEMORY & COGNITIVE HEALTH

Nutrients in premixed drinks
deteriorate over time. But Karma’s
patented, protective Push Cap
guarantees that our proprietary
blend of vitamins and nutrients is
delivered at optimal potency. 
Just another reason to
#BelieveInKarma

ALL NATURAL
ZERO ARTIFICIAL OR PROCESSED
SWEETENERS, COLORS, FLAVORS
OR PRESERVATIVES

Raspberry Peach
Blueberry Watermelon

KEC00882

KAC00880

FLAVOR ITEM #



MADE WITH FRUITS AND VEGGIES. CAFFEINE FROM GREEN TEA.  
FLAVORS CUSTOMERS CRAVE. 

PUT PEP IN THEIR STEP 
AND PROFIT

IN YOUR POCKET

Contact your Vistar or Campbell’s Foodservice vending sales representative 
for more information and to order V8+ Sparkling Energy Orange Pineapple  
11.5 oz (CAM27633) and V8+ Sparkling Energy Black Cherry 11.5 oz (CAM27625)

ORDER TODAY

©2023 CAMPBELL SOUP COMPANY. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

CAM27625CAM27633



le a s h

snacking sales
Uncrustables® sandwiches are an easy win 
for your business. Complete this case rebate 
and bring on the snacking traffic. 

Individually wrapped

No prep required 

All-day profit opportunity

5-day refrigerated shelf life



Contact your Vistar representative today

Taste Forward Flavors
Real, Simple Ingredients

Single-Serve Packs
for on-the-go Snacking 

Gluten Free
Plant-Based
Protein

NON
Project

V E R I F I E D
nongmoproject.org

GMO

VISTAR # PACK SIZE DESCRIPTION
ITEM DIMS
L x W x H

JOH13661 30/1.85oz Orchard Valley Harvest® Cran Nut Mix GF 1.75 x 3.85 x 5.88

JOH13662 30/2oz Orchard Valley Harvest® Dipped Almonds GF† 1.75 x 3.85 x 5.88

JOH13760 30/2oz Orchard Valley Harvest® OMG Omega-3 Mix GF† 1.75 x 3.85 x 5.88

JOH14051 30/1.5oz Orchard Valley Harvest® Red Chili Pepper Citrus GF 5.5 x 1.0 x 7.5

JOH14052 30/1.5oz Orchard Valley Harvest® Sour Cream & Chive GF 5.5 x 1.0 x 7.5

®



AWA00453AWA00458

MULTIPLE FORMATS AVAILABLE



Experience the 
Sour Power of

Sour Punch Straws!

12/24 | 2oz | AML08051

Contact your local Vistar Representative today!



Hand-picked Just For You.
A good source of protein and other key nutrients, Chobani® Greek Yogurt 

cups and drinks are a convenient solution for any time of day.

Strawberry
12 pk | 5.3 oz
AGR001004

Blueberry
12 pk | 5.3 oz
AGR001005

Peach
12 pk | 5.3 oz
AGR001006

Strawberry Banana
8 pk | 7 oz
AGR01179

Mixed Berry
8 pk | 7 oz
AGR01180

Contact your local Vistar Representative today!



Try all of our delicious flavors - from sweet to salty 
and everything in between.

Sweet & Salty Kettle Corn | 12 qty. | 2.25 oz | AAT01422
Sweet & Salty Kettle Corn | 24 qty. | 1 oz | AAT01213

Sea Salt Popcorn | 12 qty. | 1.25 oz | AAT01424
Sea Salt Popcorn | 24 qty. | .6 oz | AAT01027 White Cheddar Popcorn | 12 qty. | 1.5 oz | AAT01647

CONTACT YOUR LOCAL VISTAR REPERSENTATIVE!



FUEGO 
Vistar # Pack Size 

BAR00276 42/2 oz 

BAR04807 20/3.25 oz 

BAR08684 14/9.9 oz 

BLUE HEAT 
Vistar # Pack Size 

BAR04844 20/2 oz 

BAR04811 20/3.25 oz 

BAR03747 14/9.9 oz 

DRAGON SWEET CHILI 
Vistar # Pack Size 

BAR04885 20/2 oz 

BAR04883 20/3.25 oz 

BAR04884 14/9.9 oz 

# 1 # 2 NEW 

DON’T MISS OUT ON   

 HOT SALES! 

AVAILABLE AT 

Top sellers above. 2 oz vend image shown. An in demand, must-have brand for vending, 
micro markets, pantry service, colleges, theater and more. Merchandising available.  



Contact your local Vistar Representative Today!     

Pack

25

25

25

4

4

4

Size

3.25 OZ*

3.25 OZ*

3.25 OZ*

32.00 OZ

32.00 OZ

32.00 OZ

Item ID

EWC34354

EWC34355

EWC34356

EWC34312

EWC34313

EWC34314

Item Description

Death Wish Coffee, Dark Roast, Ground, Frac Pack

Death Wish Coffee, Medium Roast, Ground, Frac Pack

Death Wish Coffee, Espresso Roast, Ground, Frac Pack

Death Wish Coffee, Dark Roast, Whole Bean

Death Wish Coffee, Medium Roast, Whole Bean

Death Wish Coffee, Espresso Roast, Whole Bean

*Comparable to Standard Frac Pack Size

IF YOU WANT YOUR COFFEE
TO TASTE LIKE WATER,

All products are also available in 1lb size



SIP&SNACK
SAVINGS

BUY $250*
of select

NESTLÉ OUT-OF-HOME
PRODUCTS VISA

GET A $50 
GIFT
CARD

*VALID DATES 2/1/2024 THROUGH 3/31/2024 THROUGH VISTAR DISTRIBUTORS ONLY.
RESTRICTIONS APPLY. SEE OFFER DETAILS FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. 



 All trademarks are owned by Société des Produits Nestlé S.A., Vevey, Switzerland.       7060

Qualifying operators located in the 50 US & DC who received an email invitation to participate will receive a $50.00 VISA Gift Card 
when purchasing $250.00 of Nestle Qualifying Products purchased between 02/01/24 – 03/31/24 (“Promotion Period”) sold 
through Vistar. To receive your rebate: 1) Purchase $250.00 of the qualifying products between 01/1/24 - 03/31/2024, 2) Visit 
www. NestleProRebates.com to log in or create a profile, 3) select the promotion, 4) Upload your distributor invoice or receipt (pdf/
jpeg/png). Qualifying products must be circled or highlighted. No handwritten invoices or sales history receipts will be accepted. 
Validated distributor invoices or tracking reports must include the following information: Distributor name and address, operator 
name and address, product purchased dates, qualifying product SKU number or brand name, product description, pack size, and 
price. Requests must be received by 11:59 PM 03/31/24.

This offer is not available to end users buying promotional products under bid or with special pricing arrangements (including 
without limitation group purchasing organizations, food service management companies, and other contract arrangements).  This 
rebate is not available to distributors or individual locations of company-owned or franchised operations.  Void where restricted or 
prohibited by law. Not responsible for lost, late, stolen, misdirected, or illegible requests. Federal, state, and local taxes are the sole 
responsibility of the recipient. Rebate invitation email cannot be assigned or transferred and cannot be combined or used with any 
other offer.  Nestlé Professional reserves the right to cancel or modify Offer at any time. Rebate will only be given to foodservice 
operations and must be in conformance with Operator’s policies.  Operator will receive the rebate by Visa gift card to the registered 
email for their account.  Restrictions may apply, see gift card for details. Please allow 4-6 weeks for rebate processing. 

For more information on this exciting offer, contact your local 
NESTLÉ PROFESSIONAL sales representative, or call us at 1-800-288-8682.
Visit us online at www.NestleProfessional.com

SIP&SNACK
SAVINGS

The "Sip & Snack Savings" rebate is your ticket to starting the year off right. 
As an operator, you can maximize your budget and enhance your foodservice 

operations with these Nestlé Out-of-Home products.  
Don't miss out on this limited-time opportunity to save big on your beverage 

and Hot Pocket® purchases.

GET YOUR $50 GIFT CARD
3 EASY STEPS TO REDEEM YOUR OFFER

1.
2.
3.

Visit www.NestleProRebates.com to log 
in or create a new profile.

Select SIP & SNACK SAVINGS offer.

Upload your distributor invoice(s) or 
receipt(s) in .pdf/.jpeg/.png

Scan QR code with 
mobile device to 

be directed to 
rebate website.



SBK51755

Starbucks® Pike Place Roast Whole Bean® 6

6

6

6

1 lb

1 lb

1 lb

1 lb

SBK11017871 Starbucks® Verona Whole Bean® 

SBK49195

SBK11017854

Starbucks® Veranda Whole Bean® 

Starbucks® Pike Place Roast Decaf Whole Bean® 

Item ID Item Type Pack   Size

Brew Your 
Best Moments

Contact your local Vistar Representative today!

Bringing you the chance to savor Starbucks® Whole 
Bean Coffee. Each bean is carefully selected and 
roasted to perfection, offering you the opportunity to 
experience the freshest, most flavorful cup of coffee.



Chocolate Chip
MCK74206

NET WT. 1.7 oz
Case Ct. 96 (8/12’s)
Shelf Life 104 days
Sell by date coded

Whole Grains: 8g per bar

Fudge Dipped 
Chocolate Chip

MCK74216
NET WT. 2.0 oz.

Case Ct. 96 (8/12’s)
Shelf Life 104 days
Sell by date coded

Whole Grains: 6g per bar

Oats & Honey
MCK74208

NET WT. 1.4 oz
Case Ct. 96 (8/12’s)
Shelf Life 104 days
Sell by date coded

Whole Grains: 8g per bar

Deliciously satisfying, these chewy granola bars are a classic snack for 
good reason! These delectable snacks are perfect for any time of day!

McKeeFoodservice.com | FoodService@McKee.com
© 2024 McKee Food Corporation

WHY FEATURE SUNBELT BAKERY 
CHEWY GRANOLA BARS?

WHY FEATURE SUNBELT BAKERY 
CHEWY GRANOLA BARS?

• Delicous, quality taste that your customers will love
• Fill rates you can count on
• Vibrant packaging from wrap to carton
• Nationally recognized brand

Tastiest FlavorsTastiest Flavors
�e�e

TMTM

enter giveaway 
for chance to win!

enter giveaway 
for chance to win!

Under the  SunUnder the  Sun

there’s a new trio in town



Manufactured by Grand Prairie Foods, Inc.  •  1400 N. Cleveland Ave., Sioux Falls, SD 57103   •  1-800-456-0532 www.grandprairiefoods.com

CONTACT OUR SALES TEAM 
FOR MORE INFORMATION 800-456-0532 info@grandprairiefoods.com

 

Cheddar Bagel Dog-Cheddar Sausage wrapped in bagel dough seasoned with everything bagel seasoning.  

Sausage Egg & Cheese Biscuit-Pork Sausage Patty, scrambled egg patty, cheddar cheese on a buttermilk biscuit. 

ITEM  
NUMBER

VISTAR 
NUMBER

DESCRIPTION
PACK 
SIZE

263445 GPRO13084 Sausage, Egg, and Cheese on a Biscuit 24 - 5.2 oz

SAVOR YOUR CRAVINGS  
MORNING OR AFTERNOON

GTIN UPC

ITEM  
NUMBER

VISTAR 
NUMBER

DESCRIPTION
PACK 
SIZE

263459 GPRO1364 Cheddar Bagel Dog 24 - 4.5 oz

817058013087

817058013643

10817058013640

10817058013084



1 Source: IRI, 12ME Sept 22; Morning Consult, 12ME Nov 22                 2 Source: Smarty Pants, Kids Most Loved Brands 2021, USA

For more products and recipe development:
www.KraftHeinzAwayFromHome.com

TM & © 2022 Kraft Foods

10044700024550 OSC02455 LUNCHABLES 3.2 oz / 16
  Turkey & Cheddar Cracker Stackers

10044700024581 OSC02458 LUNCHABLES 3.2 oz / 16
  Ham & Cheddar Cracker Stackers

10044700024543 OSC02454 LUNCHABLES 3.2 oz / 16
  Ham & Swiss Cracker Stackers

GTIN VISTAR # Description Pack/Case Size

#192 BRAND OF
PREPARED
LUNCH KITS

CONVENIENT
on-the-go packaging

READY TO EAT
perfect for lunch or a snack

CALCIUM
 & PROTEIN

A great source of

2



TRADITION AND TASTE:

The NEW
Roast Beef Sandwich

AVAILABLE NOW!



E.A. Sween’s M.A.P. Packaging 
to reduce shrink, lower spoilage 

and increase profits. 

____ featuring ____ 

PRODUCT CODE DESCRIPTION

3082 4.4 oz.
Roast Beef & Cheese

on homestyle
white bread

NET WT.

0-41433-03082-010

CASE COUNT UNIT UPC CODE

ESW13082

VISTAR CODE

© 2023 E.A. Sween Co.

Deli Express®  |  E.A. Sween Co.  |  16101 West 78th Street, Eden Prairie, MN 55344
1.800.328.8184  |  www.easweenfoods.com



A Sub-Stantial Upgrade to
Your On-the-Go Line Up! 
Premium ingredients. Exceptional taste.

NOW AVAILABLE! 

Smoked Turkey & Provolone
Smoked Ham & Swiss • Italian Style Sub

3 NEW Sub Flavors Your
Customers Will Love!



© 2023 E.A. Sween Co.

E.A. Sween Company  I  16101 West 78th Street, Eden Prairie, MN 55344  I  1-800-328-8184  I  www.easweenfoods.com

Elevate your customers’ 
on-the-go food experience!

*30 Day Refrigerated Shelf Life

Classic Flavors, Premium Ingredients —
PLACE YOUR ORDER TODAY!

MARKET SANDWICH® PREMIUM SUB SANDWICHES*

PRODUCT CODE DESCRIPTION  NET WT. CASE CT. UNIT UPC CODE VISTAR CODE

3085 Italian Style Sub 6.0 oz.   6 0-41433-03085-1 ESW13085 

3084 Smoked Turkey & Provolone  6.0 oz.   6 0-41433-03084-4 ESW13084 

3083 Smoked Ham & Swiss 6.0 oz.    6 0-41433-03083-7 ESW13083



DOUBLE THE

THE BRANDS2x
Limited time only on select SKUs | December 2023 - May 2024

INQUIRE WITH YOUR  LOCAL G  &  J MARKETING AND SALES REPRESENTATIVE OR FLOWERS REGIONAL SALES MANAGER TO LEARN HOW TO
SAVE AN EXTRA $0.01 PER UNIT!

PER UNIT

OFF-INVO
IC

E0.02$

1.44
PER CASE

$

FRESH VISTAR#: FLO00721
 FOA VISTAR#: FLO07215

6/12/2.75OZ  

FRESH VISTAR#: FLO00776
 FOA VISTAR#: FLO07765

6/12/2.75OZ  

FRESH VISTAR#: FLO48055131
 FOA VISTAR#: FLO5115513

6/6/4OZ  

FRESH VISTAR#: FLO00035
6/12/2.75OZ  

FRESH VISTAR#: FLO00433  | FOA VISTAR#: FLO04337  |  6/12/2.75OZ  FRESH VISTAR#: FLO00037  |  6/12/2.75OZ  



       Suggested
Priority                     Lil Drug Store #                                                 Item Description

 

www.vistar.com

Phone
Accessories

1       CON70056          iPHONE 3.1A MFI CABLE 6.5' (Compatible with iPhones)

2       CON60641          PHONE 2.4A TYPE C CABLE 6.5' (Compatible with Android devices after 2017)

3       CON88902          PHONE 3.1A DUAL USB WI CHARGER (Universal wall charger)

4       CON60631          PHONE 2A MICRO USB CABLE 6.5' (Compatible with Android devices before 2017)

5       CON87053          iPHONE PREMIUM EARBUDS
6   NEW!      LDS88609          PHONE BATTERY POWER BANK 
7   NEW!                 LDS87104          PHONE APPLE WATCH CHARGER 

To learn more about Lil’ Drug Store Products,
contact Judy Esteppe judy.esteppe@lildrugstore.com

iPhone
3.1A MFI Cable 

CON70056

Phone 2.4A
Type C Cable 6.5

CON60641

Phone 3.1A
Dual USB Charger

CON88902

Phone 2A
Micro USB Cable

CON60631

iPhone
Premium Earbuds

CON87053

All items are sold in 24ct cases and are picked by the unit.
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